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“Success is never final. Failure is never fatal. It’s courage that counts.” 

 

Dear Parents, 

 

Greetings from Ryan International Academy! 

 

We will be starting the process of reviewing and assessing the students through a continuous and 

comprehensive evaluation process for TERM-I. The assessment pattern will be as per the 

requirement and suitability of the grade of the students.  

 

Assessment in Grades I to VIII will be a combination of individual work (oral and written). 

 

The Half Yearly Examination for Grades I to VIII will commence on 22nd September 2022.  

 

• Portion and Time Table for Half Yearly Examination for Grades I to VIII is attached along with 

the circular. 

• Duration, marks and mode of exam for the exam 

•The following subjects are graded subjects- Computer, GK and Life skills, Art and III language 

Marathi. 

•III Language (Marathi)  shall be conducted orally. 

 

   

RYAN INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY BAVDHAN 

HALF YEARLY TIMETABLE 2022 - 23 

Day Date I 

Thursday 22.09.2022 Art & Computer 

Friday 23.09.2022 GK  

Monday 26.09.2022 Marathi (oral) 

Tuesday 27.09.2022 English 

Wednesday 28.09.2022 PL 

Thursday 29.09.2022 Hindi 



 

Friday 30.09.2022 PL 

Saturday 01.10.2022 Holiday 

Sunday 02.10.2022 Holiday 

Monday 03.10.2022 Math 

Tuesday 04.10.2022 PL 

Wednesday 05.10.2022 Holiday 

Thursday 06.10.2022 EVS 

Friday 07.10.2022 Holiday 

Monday 10.10.2022 Holiday 

 

 

Exam Pattern :  

 

Grade  Duration Total Marks  Mode of Exam 

I & II 1 hour 20 Marks Written 

 

 

Exam Portion :  

 

SUBJECT PORTION 

Hindi 

पाठ 

ऋ  ृ  की मात्रा 

ऋषि और न प 

 

ए , ऐ की मात्रा 

मैना रानी 

 

ओ , औ की मात्रा 

रोली की मौसी 

 

व्याकरण - मात्राओ ंको जोड़कर नए शब्द षलखें 



 

English 

1 . If I Were 

2. The park 

3. The Three Houses (only for 

reading comprehension) 

GRAMMAR - 

1- Articles : a, an 

2- Singular and Plural 

3- Use of This, That, Those, These 

 

Picture Composition 

Math 

Numbers up to 50 

Shapes and Patterns 

Numbers up to 100 

EVS 

People Who help us 

Our Vehicles 

How we communicate 

Diagram – Labelling 

Land 

Air 

Water Transport 

Marathi 

"- जोडीदार शोध 

- माझा हात (गाणे) 

- पाहूया, साांगूया 

- कशासाठी कोणते अवयव? 

- ओळख आपल्या वगााची 

- झाडे लाऊया 

- ओळखा रांग माझा " 

व्याकरण -"अंक ओळख १ ते २० 

अंक ओळख ४ ते ६ 

अंक ओळख ७ ते ९ 

अंक ओळख १० ते १३ 

अंक ओळख १४ ते १६ 

अंक ओळख १७ ते २० " 

Gk 

- The flower garden 

- Birdies 

-Animal food 

-Look at the land 

- Celebrations 

Computer 

1. Introduction to Computer: A Machine 

2.The Computer: A Smart Machine 

3.Know your Computer’s Parts 

4.The Keyboard 



 

Art 

Draw and Colour 

Drawing with basic Geometrical shapes 

Drawing with Alphabates 

Rainbow Scenary 

Fish family in the water 

Colourful butterfly 

Colourful Umbrella 

 

 

With Best Regards 

 

Ms. Mrudula Gaikwad 

Principal 

Ryan International Academy, Bavdhan 

 


